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OMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

rmamber of COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
206 Beacdail Road Sngapors 5TH0N
ki « 65 B383 0280 Faosimin « 45 5280 I7ES

Worknhog=
53 Loymng Drie Senpanoné S08620 24 Senown Loop Singapoes TAS1 58
IET Sin Iling Drive Sipgaons ETET1T T Sungs: Kadul Wiy Sngapore T2ETE1

45 Pansan Foad Sagapons GUE2EE § Defi Ayanae 1 Singapons 538537

Date/Time: 0706, 2018710:52 Page : 1
vam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD sales Order: 3830131 Je No305170771
‘OMER REGN %ﬁ:& 211U MILEAGE o
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD : oy

OMERM®3 SIN MING DRIVE

MODEYR520CDI (E6) 07.067 2018 Bs: 30

5 gingapore SINGAPORE 575717

= 65508755 ©) YROF YANHe A1 TARGET DATE

1]

CHAS 200128154172 | COMPLFTIONDATETIME
OUNT CARD NO
JOB DESCRIPTION
ccident Date: 06.06.2018
ATURE: 3P 06.06.18/B
LABOR CODE DESCHIPTION S :'}.Z \\:\"“('Ot L
=
SKED & PASSED QUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGMATURE
fledgemant Slip Exit Fass
No.  SHCB211U FZ EQ LKX s SHCB8211U
I .

il Service Advisor Signatura/Date Mame of Service M;i_s'ar . Dt
Hurned 1o Service Reception upon collection _ To be kept by Sacurity Guanﬂr




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No 305170771 :
Date 3 08.06.2018 59 Loyang Dive Seoapars 508660
: ! Fax: G545 8156 ;

FINALIZATION FORM
Tol LKK Fax:
Atn KALVIN
Vehicle RegNo, : SHCB211U Date of Accident : 06.06.2018

The survey.and astimates of the repairs of tha above-menfionad vehicliz are as foliows:-

I, Therepair job shall bill to: EQ - SJZ1749L

1 The finglized amouni shall be;

(8) Spare Parts after List discount $0.00
(b)  Labour Charges $0.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost £0.00

{e)  Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)

Totsl for Lumpsum repalr cost after Less: 0% 51,050.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $1,950.00
3 Estimaled normal period for repairs: 2 working days.

4, . We shall treat the aboveée amount as C
7 working days

rect and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within

5 Thank yau for your assistance. Wa confitm the estimales and
finalzed amount
Signature : Signature : P
Name : FAUZYBINMOKHTAR Name k' "F"'F
Te  : 62148319 Date 1e] 6)4
e
Fax ; 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
Htam Armouni Attached ;anmuiy} Remarks
‘Yes or No e
1. Rentsl Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of income Paid M
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee 7.40
5. Madical Faes (on behall
ol driver, if applicabla)
|6  Owerrun

Femarks:
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COMFORTDELGRO E%:\FFRIM. PTE LTD

RE_PAIR ESTIMATE?* LSK
VEFIOE NO ¢ SHC 8211U DATE 6/7/2018 12:10
MA KE f Fauzy
Mor DIL . MERCEDES BENZ Cé//?kf
gh- Parts Description’ Labour Type I git Price 4 Amount
Rear Bumpcr - iﬁ §  1,510.00

5
Rear Bumper Reinforcement X-“’ ’5’ $  1,150.00
Rear Bumper Brackel Lower (LH/RH) 5 13500 | & 270,00
Rear Bumper Absorber (LH/RH) 2 e s 10645 | $ 39290
Rear Bumper Towing Cover —rH S 175.00
Rear Bumper Lower Cover ¢~ ¢ S 32500
SUB TOTAL § 3,822.90
LESS 20%. g 764.58
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 3.058.32
Rear Bumper Sensor  — 5["}-1 b ARN.00 [Nett
§ 38800
Labour Charge 2eD
Panel Beating 5 )uﬂﬂﬁ
Spray Painting Charge $ ,’E(H‘tﬁ 2+0
Wiring Charge % 306075 11
Remove/Relix Reverse Sensor b IEWJ .
TOTAL LABOUR 5 850.00
ESTIMATE TOTALYH
/Obf(éé’
=7 it
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This is an imtial estimate based on a vispal inspection of the above velicle: The final repair
quantum will be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed
by the insurance company.




Shu Pei (LKKAuto) ——

From:
Sent:
To:

Cec:
Subject:

Attachments:

Dear Shu Pei

Attached our insured’s accident report as per your request,

Best Regards,

loel Goh

o a FRRE.

EQ Insurance Company Limited

Joel Goh <joel goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Monday, 11 June 20718 2:28 AM

Shu Pai (LKKAuta)

Admin A; loy Irene (LKKAuUto)

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ1748L (O1: EQI - TBA) AND SHC8211U (TP
LKK REF -CC3/EQI18010468/K1jb3 ) on 06.06.2018

SIZ1749L PDF

did tel fax
)
& i
W\ A Mo of Coymn G
Privileged/Canfidential information may be contained in this message. (f you are not the mtended recipient, please notify the ser

From: Shu Pel (LKKAUto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, June 8, 2018 357 PM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving S1Z1749L (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SHCB211U (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18010468/K1jb3 ) on 06.06.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Joel,

We refer to the above matter,

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 8211U at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte

Ltd - Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report

- Estimated cost of repair



- Preliminary advice
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792,

Thank you,

Best Regurds.

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: BIB6-0055 | email; shupe @ kkautg com | fax: 6741-2108
8lk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

OurRef -  TO0618/ SHC8211U /JW(st)

Your ref : L

Date : 12-Jun-18 COGE Taxi Claims Dept d N
5% Layang Drive 4th Fir

EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapara 508968

5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex

#17-00 Tower Block

Singapore 069110

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHC8211U YOUR INSURED SJZ1749L

AND OTHER ON 06.06.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No; SHC8211U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SJZ1749L
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair 5 208650

2 2 days Loss of Rental @ $ 172.08 perday 3§ 34418

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -

4 LTA Search Fees $ 7.48

5 GIA [/ Police Report Fees & -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees -
SubTotal: & 243815

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 dayslossofincome@ § 80.00 perday § 160.00

Total Claims: § 2,598.15

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 4 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SJZ1749L
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHC8211U

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ }Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billlreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scen { x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Jim Wong

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax; 6214 1843 Email : jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

COMFORIDELGRO



Jn! Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAUtD)

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 1:29 PM

To: '‘poonhengcheong@hcspl.com.sg’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJZ 1749L AND SHC 82110 ON 06/06/2018 ALONG AYE
TOWARDS CITY

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18010468/K1jb3

HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD
Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJZ 1749L AND SHC 8211U ON 06/06/2018 ALONG AYE TOWARDS CITY

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the
claim against you under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email; joyirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or
privileged information.!f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please
notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution
of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

I/ We

and/or

Tax) Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF / PAF)

MERCEDES E220 SHCB8211U , SJZ1749L

AYE TWDS CITY

(AFTER JURONG TOWN HALL RD FLYOVER )

LIM YAN HUP (Hirer) NRIC No.:
SIOW WOON KAI (Relief) NRIC No.:
SHC8211U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

Page 1 of |

ON 06-Jun-18 16:45

S0110617A

S7070303C

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. Ta have absolute discretion to &gree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal Injuries and medizl claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf,

4. To accept any paymaent (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to COGE In accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Mame of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

Mame of Rehef
Ralief NRIC

Address

Contact No.

07-Jun-2018

LIM YAN HUP

S0110617A Signature :

936 JURONG WEST STREET 91 #12-3...

640936

97343213

SIOW WOON KAI

S7070303C Signature :

712 JURONG WEST ST 71 #04-161
640712

91128816

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VAR... 07/06/2018



COMFORIDELGRO Cn:f\?mr.t_neitli:r? Engineering Pte Ltd

ENGINEERING

A member o COMFORMDELGRO

ek
1 el

TCOMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE rage:
BD1032Z5 VIEHCLE WO WV, R/DATE
SHCBZ111) 91377542 12,06, 2018
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMI'TED
MAKK JOB WO,
MERCEDES BENY J0R170771

#1700 F MAXWELL RGAD TOWFER BLOCK )
SINGAPORE 09110 ML ) DICMETER KiKAL NG
RZ200D1 (K6 ) o

ONTACT ND: 67739433
DATE (OF HEG
06.05.2015
(CHASHIS (DK JJOH TYPE
_ WDDZ120012R1541772
Description : 3P 06.0b.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

mtal lomp Sum Repair Amt 1,950.00
Add GRS B T.0000 R 136. 5()
Total Irvoice amount 2,086. 50

Iastued by : KATHERINRIAN 12.06.2018 10:30:00
Repair Typa @ CLSO/57/57
Fayment T}-‘pﬁ,f"‘F!"m : fCredit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of COMFORIDELGRQ ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Orfice:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore ST97T01

Kindiy note that no receipl shall be issued uniess requesiad.
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref, CT18060197 ,\

Date: 12 June 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 06/06/2018 @ 16:45 hrs
ALONG AYE TWDS CITY
INVOLVING SJZ21748L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB211U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM YAN HUP IC NO
S0110617A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $172.08 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Flease be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
waorkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seltlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Orive Singapora ST5717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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RAGNTA
Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time
SIL1TA5L 06 Jun 2018 7 16:45.00

Inairanes Parkieibire Faoim By Ananks Dadail

SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Mame
Succassful EQ4 EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Previous OK
Sueert! =



8 74 7"

o e il Consultanis
Mds 3 B Pre Lrd

Company Reglstration Mo, 199607 158R

LUK AVE Lo#02-25 PAYA UKL INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 08933 TEL ; (085 62563561 FAX @ (06F) 61564312

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 05/07/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

S—— SJZ 1748L (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMPPHQ18-002102
SHC 8211U (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No. : CC3/EQI18010468/K1jb3g2
Date of Accident 6/6/2018 )
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost ¥ 2,086.50
Loss of Income 9 75.00 1.5 days
Rental (If any) '3 25812 | 1.5 days
Others: ' '$ ' 7.49
. $

24271

Final Settlement Sum |: § 2,425.00 |GLOBAL SUM

Remarks

Payment Instruction; Payee's Breakdown

1) |[COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

% 2.425.00

JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




' L’ ” LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Lk WS 51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: B256 3561 FAX: 6256 43156

Reg. No: 150607108R GST Reg. No. 18-0607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Intarnationale Des Experts En Automabills -

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CCIEQI18010468/K 1jb3q2
Yo o AL
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date : 05-07-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJZ 17481 Veh. Inspectad SHC 8211U
Policy No. DMPPHQ18-002102 Coverage (§) 0.c0
Claim No. Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date O7/062018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ E220 C.C 2143
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No, WDD21200128154172 Colour WHITE
Odometer 801148 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/55 R186 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/55 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/56 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/55R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  06/06/2018 Inspection Date O7/06/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508863
5a, Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




4’4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

AdEm mE = §1 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo 188607188R GST Reg. No. 18-96071958-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 8211U
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Waorkshop () $)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 1,510.00 1,510.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 1,150.00 -
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/RH) @8%135.00 SERVICEABLE 270.00 -
2|REAR BUMPER ABSORBER (LH/RH) @$198.45 SERVICEABLE 392.80 .
1|REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER MISSING 175.00 175.00
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER cuT 325.00 32500
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -764.58 -402.00
3.058.32 1,608.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN} SHORTED 388.00 388.00
388.00 388.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 300.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 30.00
850.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 4,296.32 2,426.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,950.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18010468/K1)b3g2
/N ﬂ
I
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEDONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor
MECLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES.- This Report is made solaly for the use snd benefil of the Clien named on the frond page of this Repart.
o il e gt ik co vu ot G e




